Via Fax (001 91 22 2272 2037, 2272 3121, 2272 2041, 2272, 2039) & Courier

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Datal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

I am writing to notify that the accounts managed or advised by NN Group N.V. now hold a total of 4,513,110 shares in HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED across all mandates, equivalent to 5.137% of the company's issued shares of which 5.137% are shares we have control over the voting rights.

Enclosed herewith is the appropriate forms pursuant to Regulations 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations for your attention.

Yours sincerely

For and on behalf of NN Group N.V. The Netherlands

Mr. J. Gopal

Compliance Officer

credo@nn-group.com +31646598081 www.nn-group.com

Annexure-A Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target company (TC)	HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	NN Group N.V. Schenkkade 65 2595AS The Hague The Netherlands		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	XBOM,XNSE		
Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,331,013	4.9297	4.9297
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0.00	-	-
Total (a+b+c)	4,331,013	4.9297%	4.9297%

182,097	0.2073	0.2073
-	-	-
-	-	-
4,513,110	0.2073%	0.2073%
4,513,110	5.137	5.137
-	-	-
_	-	-
4,513,110	5.137%	5.137%
Open market Purchase		
October 17, 2018		
Rs. 878,553,430 (based on par value of Rs 10.00 and total issued shares of 87855343)		
	4,513,110 4,513,110 4,513,110 Open market October 17,	4,513,110 0.2073% 4,513,110 5.137

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	Rs. 878,553,430 (based total issued shares of 87855343)
Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	87,855,343

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Mr. J. Gopal

Compliance Officer

For and on behalf of NN Group N.V.

Place: The Hague, The Netherlands

Date: October 18, 2018

HA

Ms. M.Thole

Head of dampliance